

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.912 OF 2022

Atul Pralhad Sagane Vs. The Secretary, Bhadrawati Shikshan Sanstha & Ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. P.A. Kadu, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Ms. T.H. Khan, AGP for Respondent No.3.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.

DATED : 20th JUNE, 2022.

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

2. Issue notice, returnable on **27th July, 2022.**
3. Ms. Khan, learned AGP waives notice on behalf of respondent No.3.
4. Call for record and proceedings.

JUDGE