

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 912 OF 2022

In

STAMP NO. OF

Atul Pralhad Sagane

....PETITIONER

V/S

The Secretary, Bhadrawati Shikshan Sanstha,RESPONDENT
Bhadarawati, Chandrapur And Others

MR. PARAG ANIL KADU ADV FOR PETITIONER.

MR. A.S.DESHPANDE, ADV FOR R/1,2.

MR. H.D.DUBEY, AGP FOR R.NO. 3 & 5.

MR. A.K.TRIPATHI, ADV OR R/4.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR J

DATE : 24th July, 2023

P.C. :

By consent, stand over to 07.08.2023.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)