



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**WRIT PETITION NO.912/2022**

(Atul Pralhad Sagane Vs. The Secretary, Bhadrawati Shikshan Sanstha, Bhadrawati and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. A.J. Kadu, Advocate for the petitioner.  
Mr. Anand Deshpande, Advocate for respondent Nos.1 and 2.  
Ms. Shamsi Haider, A.G.P for respondent Nos.3 and 5.  
Mr. A.K. Tripathi, Advocate for respondent No.4.

**CORAM: MRS.VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.**

**DATED: 3.7.2025.**

The learned Advocate for the respondent Nos.1 and 2 seeks  
time to file reply.

2. Stand over to 17.7.2025 as a last chance.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V.JOSHI, J.)