

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 912 OF 2022

In

STAMP NO. OF

Atul Pralhad Sagane

....PETITIONER

V/S

The Secretary, Bhadrawati Shikshan Sanstha,RESPONDENT
Bhadarawati, Chandrapur And Others

H/F ANIL J. KADU for Petitioner

MR. ANAND SHRINIWAS DESHPANDE ADV. FOR R.4

GP FOR R.NO. 3 AND 5. for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ROHIT WASUDEO
JOSHI J**

DATE : 27th April, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. TO 04/05/2026

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)